PWP NO.: WA-2015-260

Bid Tabulation Report - TMWA ARROWCREEK DROUGHT RESPONSE PROJECT

Bids Opened: September 3, 2015

Bidder No. 1

T & S Construction Co., Inc.

Bonding Provided Yes
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums Yes
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate No
Item No |Description Scheduled Unit Total
Value Unit Price Price
1.1  |[Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $130,576.00 $130,576.00
2.1 |Traffic Control 1 LS $19,144.00 $19,144.00
3.1 |BMPs 1 LS $63,338.00 $63,338.00
Double R Booster Pump Station Work
4.1  |Demolition 1 LS $12,893.00 $12,893.00
4.2 |[Site Piping & Improvements 1 LS $67,463.00 $67,463.00
4.3 |Electrical 1 LS $13,989.00 $13,989.00
4.4 |Remove and Replace Concrete Apron and Curb and Gutter 130 SF $30.00 $3,900.00
4.5 |4 AC Pavement Patching 535 SF $16.00 $8,560.00
Oak Glen Drive Improvements
5.1 |Install New Fire Hydrant 1 Each $12,447.00 $12,447.00
5.2  |Abandon and Salvage Exist Fire Hydrant 1 Each $1,791.00 $1,791.00
5.3 [4” AC Pavement Repair 55 SF $47.00 $2,585.00
5.4 |Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter, Curb and Gutter, and Ramps 240 SF $31.00 $7,440.00
Broili Drive Fire Hydrant Connection
6.1 |Install New Fire Hydrant 1 Each $11,827.00 $11,827.00
6.2 |Abandon and Salvage Exist. Fire Hydrant 1 Each $2,209.00 $2,209.00
6.3 [4” AC Pavement Repair 65 SF $41.00 $2,665.00
6.4 |Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter and Pedestrian Ramps 100 SF $42.00 $4,200.00
Edmands Court Water Improvements
7.1 |Install New Fire Hydrant 1 Each $8,478.00 $8,478.00
7.2 |Abandon and Salvage Exist. Fire Hydrant 1 Each $1,791.00 $1,791.00
7.3 |Install 6” RJ DIP Water Service Main 480 LF $124.00 $59,520.00
7.4  |Install 8” Ductile Iron Water 170 LF $188.00 $31,960.00
7.5 [New 1” Water Connections & Meter Assembly (Owner Provided Meter) 2 Each $4,246.00 $8,492.00
7.6 |Install 6” Gate Valves 1 Each $3,108.00 $3,108.00
7.7  |Install Flush Valve Assembly 1 Each $7,919.00 $7,919.00
7.8 |Install Air Valve Assembly 1 Each $6,776.00 $6,776.00
7.9 |4 AC Pavement Repair 2,715 SF $11.00 $29,865.00
7.10 |Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter and Curb 40 LF $160.00 $6,400.00
Zolezzi Lane Water Line Improvements
8.1 |Install 10” Restrained Joint Water Main 3,020 LF $80.00 $241,600.00
8.2 |10” Welcome Way Connection to Existing Water Main 1 Each $33,430.00 $33,430.00
8.3  |Abandon and Salvage Blow-off Assembly 2 Each $978.00 $1,956.00
8.4 |Install Inline 10” Gate Valves 2 Each $3,714.00 $7,428.00
8.5  |Tracer Wire Test Stations and Cathodic Anodes 9 Each $719.00 $6,471.00
8.6  |Native Trench Repair 1800 LF $4.00 $7,200.00
8.7 |Install Flush Valve Assembly 1 Each $13,228.00 $13,228.00
8.8 |Install Combination Air Valve Assembly 1 Each $6,876.00 $6,876.00
8.9 |4” AC Pavement Repair 4800 SF $10.00 $48,000.00
8.10 [Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter and Curb 10 LF $190.00 $1,900.00
Zolezzi Lane Booster Pump Station Improvements
9.1 |Sitework 1 LS $37,621.00 $37,621.00
9.2  |Install 14” Suction Pipeline 300 LF $254.00 $76,200.00
9.3 |14” Suction Pipe Connection 1 LS $27,561.00 $27,561.00
9.4  [Pumps, Surge Tank, and Site Piping 1 LS $272,514.00 $272,514.00
9.5  |Electrical 1 LS $102,817.00 $102,817.00
9.6 [4” AC Pavement Repair 215 SF $28.00 $6,020.00




PWP NO.: WA-2015-260

Bid Tabulation Report - TMWA ARROWCREEK DROUGHT RESPONSE PROJECT

Bids Opened: September 3, 2015

Bidder No. 1

T & S Construction Co., Inc.

9.7 |3” AC Paving and Pavement Replacement 8220 SF $6.00 $49,320.00
9.8 |Concrete Curb and Gutter and Apron Repair 85 SF $25.00 $2,125.00
9.9 |Landscaping Improvements 1 LS $12,259.00 $12,259.00
STMGID Well 11 Pressure Reducing Station Modifications
10.1 |Demolition 1 LS $19,305.00 $19,305.00
10.2 |Site Piping and Mechanical Modifications 1 LS $34,224.00 $34,224.00
10.3 |Vault Modifications, New Stairs, and Handrail 1 LS $25,456.00 $25,456.00
Welcome Way PRS and Meter Vault
11.1 |Demolition 1 LS $4,294.00 $4,294.00
11.2 |Site Piping and Vault Modifications 1 LS $29,169.00 $29,169.00
11.3 [4” AC New Paving and Pavement Repair 700 SF $16.00 $11,200.00
11.4 |Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter 22 LF $122.00 $2,684.00
ArrowCreek Booster Pump Station Site
12.1  [Sitework 1 LS $31,934.00 $31,934.00
12.2  [Pumps, Surge Tank, and Site Piping 1 LS $312,941.00 $312,941.00
12.3  |Electrical 1 LS $82,856.00 $82,856.00
12.4 |Landscaping Improvements 1 LS $11,293.00 $11,293.00
Copper Cloud Booster Pump Station
13.1 [Demolition 1 LS $35,476.00 $35,476.00
13.2  [Sitework 1 LS $25,226.00 $25,226.00
13.3 |Pumps and Site Piping 1 LS $220,800.00 $220,800.00
13.4 |Electrical 1 LS $68,152.00 $68,152.00
13.5 [Landscaping Improvements 1 LS $10,552.00 $10,552.00
13.6 [New 3” AC Paving 1350 SF $10.00 $13,500.00
Adjustable Unit Cost Items
14.1  |Unit Cost Adjustment for Extra Trenching Depth 200 LF $13.00 $2,600.00
15.1 [Unit Cost Adjustment for Rock Excavation 200 LF $39.00 $7,800.00

Total Bid Price

$2,433,324.00

Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n

Yes
Bidder Information Provided Yes
Licensing Information Provided Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided Yes
Referenced Provided Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided Yes
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed Yes
Proposal Summary Executed Yes




